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From: Donald.Woodlan@luminant.com [mailto:Donald.Woodlan@luminant.com]  
Sent: Friday, March 20, 2009 7:39 AM 
To: Stephen Monarque; Michael Willingham 
Cc: sfrantz@morganlewis.com; sherry_bernhoft@mnes-us.com; Dennis.Buschbaum@luminant.com; ck_paulson@mnes-
us.com; John.Conly@luminant.com; brock.degeyter@energyfutureholdings.com; jairus_greene@mnes-us.com; 
joseph_tapia@mnes-us.com; katsunori_kawai@mhi.co.jp; kazuya_hayashi@mnes-us.com; keiko_chitose@mnes-us.com; 
Fred.Madden@luminant.com; masanori_onozuka@mnes-us.com; Bill.Moore@luminant.com; russell_bywater@mnes-
us.com; ryan_sprengel@mnes-us.com; jeff.simmons@energyfutureholdings.com; sfrantz@morganlewis.com; 
Brett.Wiggs@energyfutureholdings.com; Jean.Amundson@luminant.com; rbird1@luminant.com; 
Richard.Brabec@luminant.com; Dennis.Buschbaum@luminant.com; JCaldwell@luminant.com; 
Ronald.Carver@luminant.com; Timothy.Clouser@luminant.com; John.Conly@luminant.com; Eric.Evans@luminant.com; 
Robert.Reible@luminant.com; Bruce.Turner@luminant.com; David.Volkening@luminant.com; 
Matthew.Weeks@luminant.com 
Subject: 2009-03-20 Article in FW Star Telegram 
 
See attached. 
 
D. R. Woodlan 
Donald R. Woodlan 
Luminant 
bus 254-897-6887, cell 214-542-7761, fax 254-897-6890 
Donald.Woodlan@luminant.com 
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Comanche Peak nuclear plant could get OK 
for expansion by 2012, partners say 
BY JIM FUQUAY 

jfuquay@star-telegram.com 

The proposed expansion of the Comanche Peak nuclear power plant near Glen Rose could get the go-
ahead by the end of 2012, the project’s partners said Wednesday. 

Luminant Generation, a unit of Dallas-based Energy Future Holdings, and Mitsubishi Heavy Industries are 
seeking to add two nuclear reactors to the facility in Somervell County, southwest of Tarrant County. 
Mitsubishi Heavy, which makes reactors, is a partner with Luminant in Comanche Peak Nuclear Power Co. 

The Nuclear Regulatory Commission announced a review schedule Wednesday. It calls for safety and 
environmental reviews this year through December 2011. 

Luminant said "it is projected that a license would be issued roughly one year later," after the federal agency 
certifies Mitsubishi Heavy’s reactor design. 

Mitsubishi Heavy said it intends to build at Comanche Peak an updated version of the company’s 
pressurized-water reactor, 23 of which operate in Japan. The company submitted its design to regulators in 
December 2007.  

Karen Hadden, executive director of the Sustainable Energy and Economic Development Coalition in Austin, 
said her group and others plan to contest the license. A 60-day public comment period ends next month. 

She said her group, along with a Fort Worth-based group called the True Cost of Nukes, will raise issues of 
"water use, security, evacuation plans, nuclear waste storage and health impacts of an accident." 

In a statement, Brett Wiggs, vice president of Comanche Peak Nuclear Power, said: "Luminant and 
Mitsubishi are committed to advancing this application for safe, dependable clean-air energy together. This 
new review schedule shows the application continues to make significant progress." 

Luminant also said it has been notified by the Energy Department that the expansion has significant merit 
and is still under consideration for a loan guarantee. 

JIM FUQUAY, 817-390-7552 
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